UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1846

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving

- 2 memory of Michael Robert Litafik.
- WHEREAS, Michael Robert Litafik was born in Pikeville, Kentucky, on September
- 4 22, 1950, the son of the late Gaza and Maxine Moscrip Litafik; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Michael Robert Litafik was the owner of several businesses and a
- 6 member of Trinity Harvest Church; and
- WHEREAS, Michael Robert Litafik, beloved husband, father, and grandfather,
- 8 departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on February 2, 2017,
- 9 leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Michael Robert Litafik is survived by his wife, Patricia Francis
- 11 Litafik; sons, T.J. Litafik and Chris Hurley and his wife, Andrea; grandson, Cagan
- 12 Michael; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly
- miss his presence in their lives;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 16 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby express their
- most profound sympathy upon the passing of Michael Robert Litafik, and extend heartfelt
- 19 condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- 20 Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 21 honor and loving memory of Michael Robert Litafik.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- copy of this Resolution to Patricia Litafik, 245 E. Chloe Ridge, Pikeville, KY 41501.

BR184600.100 - 1846 - XXXX Jacketed